

#### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

## REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

19 Apr 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. **073**, s. 2021

DREAMWEAVERS' SCHOOL ON-AIR TELEVISION BROADCAST SCHEDULE FOR QUARTER 3, WEEK 4 OF SCHOOL YEAR 2020-2021

To: Education Program Supervisors

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Public Elementary and Secondary School Teachers

All Others Concerned

- 1. The Schools Division of South Cotabato highly supports the advocacy of the Department of Education that "Education must continue" using the different learning modalities amidst this COVID 19 pandemic.
- 2. In line with this, the Schools Division of South Cotabato in full partnership with the Marbel Services and Television System, Inc. (Marbel Cable) conducts the broadcasting of DepEd TV video lessons for Week 4 through its Dreamweavers' School On-Air Program from April 19 to 24, 2021.
- 3. All elementary and secondary video DepEd TV video lessons shall be aired in these channels:
  - a. **Elementary Level** Marbel Cable Analog TV Channel 13 / Digital TV Channel 208
  - b. **Secondary Level** Marbel Cable Analog TV Channel 14 / Digital TV Channel 209
- 4. To better guide teachers, parents, learners and stakeholders, the Week 4 broadcast schedule for Elementary (Enclosure No.1) and Secondary (Enclosure No. 2) are attached.
- 5. For further assistance, you may contact the LRMS at landline number 228-1549.

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato 9506

**Telephone Number:** (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph







#### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

# REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

LEARNING RESOURCES

VBLU/DM-dreamweavers' school on-air tv broadcast schedule for q3, w4 of sy 2020-2021 0000/April 19, 2021

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



